Ch. CHARAN SINGH UNIVERSITY, MEERUT

Report of Screening Committee

Ref. No.: )yﬁ/tﬂ’%ﬁ
Date:  ;2/0/20 2./
Post and Category: Associate Professor (EWS-01)

Department: Botany
Advertisement No.: Acad.1186R/02/2020

The merit score of the candidates for the above said post as determined by the
IQAC on the basis of UGC Regulation-2018 271/Part 111 / Section IV Dated, 18
July-2018, Subsequent UP Government order 28 June 2019 and the process
decided by the University Academic Council and Executive Council in the light
of these, the report of the Screening Committee is enclosed as Annexure — 1.

If any applicant for the abovementioned post finds any discrepancy or has any
objection with regard to his/her eligibility, the same be communicated on the

email 1d registrar@ccsuniversity.ac.in along with supporting document within
seven days of the display of this notice.
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FINAL REPORT OF THE SCREENING COMMITTEE

(As per UGC Regulation-2018 271/Partlll/Section IV Dated, 18 July-2018, Subsequent UP Government order 28 June

2019 and the subsequent resolutions of Academic Council on 20-09-2021, Exceutive Council dated 22-09-2021)

Post & Category: Associate Professor (EWS-01)

Department: Botany
Advertisement No.:

No. | Form No. Name Category | PwWBD | Masters | Ph.D. Minimum Eight No. of Evidence Researc | Status * Remarks
Degree Degree | years of teaching publicati | of having h Score
with experience as ons in successfull | Verifie
55% Assistant Professor/ | the peer y guided d by
marks Associate Professor/ | reviewed | doctoral Screeni
Professor and/ or or UGC candidate, ng
research experience listed of required | Commi
at equivalent level at | journals ttee
the University /
National Level
institution
1. 20200057 | Ganesh EWS 63.11 Yes 5 Years research 14 No 178.4 Not Eligible Not No
Datt experience. Eligible (i. Past document of
Certificates of services and publication
Teaching experience experiences are (Research
from 01.11.2016 to not according to paper and
29.07 2018 for Maya UGC guidelines. chapters in
Group of colleges ii. Past Services & | Edited book)
and 30.07.2018 to experiences are
31.12.2020 for not according to
Galgotia University 10 f (ii) of UGC
are not attached (But regulation, 2018)
mentioned in form)
2. 20200941 Shalini EWS 72 Yes(do | Twelve year ten 7 No 150.65 | Not Eligible (i. Ph.D. degree
Sharma cument | month nineteen days Past services and | awarded is
not experiences are not attached
attache not according to
d) UGC guidelines.
ii. Past Services &
experiences are
not according to
10 f (ii) of UGC
regulation, 2018)




20201069 | Narendra EWS 67.5 Yes Teaching experience | 63 No 566.6 Not Eligible
Kumar is more than ten year (i. Past services
and experiences
from 18.072002
to 18.03.2014 are
not
according to 10 f
(ii) of UGC
regulation, 2018)
Ashwani EWS 69.41 Yes Less than Eight year | 8 No 109.4 Not Eligible Teaching
Sharma (i. Past services experience is
and experiences Less than
from 01.102007 Eight year
to 31.03.2011 are
not
according to 10 f
(1) of UGC
regulation, 2018)
20200725 | Ravindra EWS 65.77 Yes Teaching experience | 11 No 79.3 Eligible EWS
Kumar Jain is more than fourteen certificate is
year not attached.
Certificate
of Paper
presentation
are not
attached
20200983 | GarimaBar | EWS 73.2 Yes Teaching/ Research 10 No 65.2 Not Eligible (i. Teaching/
taria experience less than Past services and | Research
eight year experiences are experience
not according to with scale is
UGC guidelines. not
ii. Past Services & | according to
experiences are UGC
not according to guidelines
10 f (i1) of UGC and is less
regulation, 2018). | than eight
year.
API score is
less than
seventy five
20200951 | Sushma EWS 64.66 Yes Teaching experience | 5 No 96 Not Eligible (i Teaching
Sharma with scale is not Past services and | experience

according to UGC

experiences are

with scale is




guideline.

not according to
UGC guidelines.
ii. Past Services &

not
according to
UGC

experiences are guideline.
not according to Research
10 f (ii) of UGC paper are
regulation, 2018). | less than
API Covers only seven.
two category
8. 20200861 | Shailendra | EWS 74.08 Yes Teaching experience | 8 No 86.8 Not Eligible Teaching
Kumar with scale is not (i.Past services experience
according to UGC and experiences with scale is
guideline. are not according | not
to UGC according to
guidelines. UGC
ii. Past Services & | guideline.
experiences are Dates and
not according to duration in
10 f (ii) of UGC appointment
regulation,2018 ) letter are not
defined
9. 20201225 | NeerajKu EWS 66.25 Yes Teaching / research 15 No 155 Not Eligible. Teaching /
mar experience is less Not Eligible (i research
Vasishtha than eight year. Past services and | experience is
experiences are less than
not according to eight year.
UGC guidelines.
ii. Past Services &
experiences are
not according to
10 f (ii) of UGC
regulation, 2018).
Teaching
experience as
teaching assistant
has not counted.
10. | 20201343 | Naseem EWS 65.5 Yes Teaching experience | Nil No 30 Not Eligible (Past | APIis less
Ahmad is more than ten year services and than seventy

experiences are
not according to
UGC guidelines.
ii. Past Services &
experiences are
not according to

five.
Research
paper zero.
EWS
certificate is
not attached




10 £ (ii) of UGC
regulation, 2018)

11. | 20201400 | Inam EWS 65.5 Yes Teaching / research Nil No 0 Not Eligible No
Mohamma experience is less Not Eligible ( i. documentary
d than eight year. Past services and | proof is
experiences are attached
not according to
UGC guidelines.
ii. Past Services &
experiences are
not according to
10 f (ii) of UGC
regulation, 2018)
12. Sadhana EWS 65.29 Yes No documentary 6 No 33.68 Not Eligible No teaching
Singh (Certifi | proof for teaching (i.Past services experience.
cate not | experience and experiences No EWS
attache are not according | certificate.
d) to UGC Research
guidelines. paper less
ii. Past Services & | than Seven.

experiences are
not according to
10 f (ii) of UGC
regulation, 2018).
API Covers only
two category




